Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECOND ACT PARTNERS	08/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTREO, INC	
Street Address:	8469 154th Avenue NE	
Internal Address:	Building F	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11416723
Application Number:	29247841
Application Number:	60807460
PCT Number:	US0617019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-382-1191 Phone:

Email: swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ann W. Speckman Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAP - GEN'L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann W. Speckman

500152265 **REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0597**

Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Amendment.pdf#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment.pdf#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0598



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

SECOND ACT PARTNERS INC.

Changing name to ULTREO, INC.

as filed in this office on August 16, 2006.

Date: September 12, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON 1889 WORLD

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

Ø 003/003 File Copy

图003/003

File Copy

...... 15 May 1943

75005709**3**

.2005/063

or . . .

1499. Boar

FILED 602 288 947 SECRETARY OF STATE

August 16, 2006

SAM REED

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND ACT PARTNERS INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are herewith submitted for filing.

ARTICLE 1. The name of record of the corporation is: Second Act Partners Inc.

ARTICLE 2. The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article I is amended as follows:

The name of this corporation is Ultreo, Inc.

ARTICLE 3. This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.

ARTICLE 4. The date of adoption of this amendment was: July 26, 2006.

ARTICLE 5. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors. Shareholder action was not required.

ARTICLE 6. These Articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED this day of August, 2006.

SECOND ACT PARTNERS INC.

Jack J. Gallagher

President

SEA 1818367v1 61990-1 Seattle

08/16/2006 WED 12:36 [TX/RX NO:7579] [2003

PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0600

ier

_ . _ _ . _

RECORDED: 09/15/2006